
COB: 8/18/25 
PGS: 2







Contract No. SC2400001726 Page 1 of 2 
Revised September 2024 

Pima County Procurement Department 

Administering Department: Information Technology 

Project: Computer Software and Related Items 

Contractor: Carahsoft Technology Corp. 

11493 Sunset Hills Road, Suite 100 

Reston, VA 20190 

Contract No: SC2400001726 

Contract Amendment No.: 11 

Original Contract Term 11/21/2023 – 12/31/2023 Original Contract Amount: $ 2,000,000.00 

Prior Termination Date 7/31/2025 Prior Amendments Amount: $ 3,064,000.00 

New Termination Date 1/31/2026 This Amendment Amount: $ 2,900,000.00 

Revised Total Amount: $ 6,964,000.00 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

1. Parties, Background and Purpose.

1.1. Background.
On November 21, 2023, County and Contractor entered into the above referenced agreement to 
provide software and software services that are available through Contractor’s catalog. 

1.2. The Contract incorporates State of Arizona Contract CTR046098, which has been extended 
through January 31, 2026. 

1.3. Purpose. 
County requires an extension of the contract to allow the State of Arizona time to extend their 
contract or award a new contract with Contractor, and to incorporate the third-party terms and 
conditions required to use certain software purchased under this Contract. 

2. Term.
The parties agree to extend the contract term for six (6) additional months commencing on August 1, 
2025 and terminating on January 31, 2026. If the commencement date is before the Effective Date of 
this amendment, the parties will, for all purposes, deem the amendment to have been in effect as of 
the commencement date.

3. Maximum Payment Amount.
The maximum amount County will spend under this Contract, as set forth in Section 5.2, is increased 
by $2,900,000.00. County’s total payments to Contractor under this Contract, including any sales taxes, 
will not exceed $6,964,000.00.

SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW 



Contract No. SC2400001726 Page 2 of 2 
Revised September 2024  

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have approved this Amendment and agree to be bound by the terms 
and conditions of the Contract on the dates written below. 

All other provisions of the Contract not specifically changed by this Amendment remain in effect and are 
binding upon the parties. 

This contract template has been approved as to form by the Pima County Attorney’s Office. 
 

Pima County Carahsoft Technology Corp. 

   

Chair, Board of Supervisors  Authorized Officer Signature 

   

Date  Date 

 
ATTEST 

 

Clerk of the Board 

 

Date 

 

7/28/2025


	Pima County Addendum Amendment No. 11 - To Be Signed.pdf
	CONTRACT AMENDMENT
	1. Parties, Background and Purpose.
	1.1. Background.
	1.2. The Contract incorporates State of Arizona Contract CTR046098, which has been extended through January 31, 2026.f
	1.3. Purpose.

	2. Term.
	3. Maximum Payment Amount.





